FIS LIFESAVING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 1964
	Place
	Alger (Algeria)

	Date
	28/09-30/09/1964

	Participating nations
	men
	7
	Algeria, Germany FR., France, Morocco, Spain, Tunisia

	
	women
	3
	Germany FR., France, Spain

	Number of athletes
	men
	21
	

	
	women
	9
	


The championships took place in the 50 metres and 6 lanes pool of El Kettani in the capital of Algeria. On the 30th of September, at an exhibition final in the presence of the President of the Republic of Algeria, the Spanish athlete Manuel PLAZA set a new World record on the 50 m rescue of a 50 m saving a manikin with a time of 42"8.

	OVERALL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION (4 events)PRIVATE 


	MEN
	Pts
	WOMEN
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

12.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

19.
	Domenico CUCINIELLO (ITA)
14

JAVAUX (FRA)
18

HAMADI (TUN)
29

Ciro CUCINIELLO (ITA)
33

THIESEN (FRG)
34

Manuel PLAZA (ESP)

ALBERTI (ESP)

RESASCO (ITA)

ALTMEYER (FRG)

AVANZI (FRA)

MAGNOUNI (MAR)

BELHOCINE (ALG)

HOLE (FRG)

MONGI (TUN)

GRASS (FRG)

HANROUN (ALG)

PEREZ (ESP)

BAHI (TUN)

BOUNKICHE (ALG)

SEFRIOUI (MAR)
	14,0

18,0

29,0

33,0

34,0

37,0

38,0

39,0

41,0

42,0

45,0

46,0

46,0

47,0

48,0

50,0

55,0

63,0

64,0

64,0
	1.

2.

3.

4.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.


	SCHLICHT (FRG)

FERRADOU (FRA)

ROMERO (FRA)

JODICKE (FRG)

FAVRET (FRA)

KOSHSE (FRG)

BECERRIL (ESP)

VILLAR (ESP)

ANDUIZA (ESP)
	12,0

14,0

19,0

20,0

20,0

22,0

23,0

24,0

25,0


	OVERALL TEAM CLASSIFICATION (sum of best three competitors)PRIVATE 


	MEN
	Pts
	WOMEN
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
	ITALY

FRANCE

GERMANY FR

SPAIN

TUNISIA

ALGERIA

MORROCO
	8

9

12

18

18

22

25
	1.

2.

3.


	GERMANY FR

FRANCE

SPAIN
	7

8

9


	50 m SAVING A MANIKINPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

6.

8.

9.

10.
	JAVAUX (FRA)

BELHOCINE (ALG)

Domenico CUCINIELLO (ITA)

ALBERTI (ESP)

THIESEN (FRG)

PLAZA (ESP)

HAMADI (TUN)

CUCINIELLO (ITA)

ALTMEYER (FRG)

HOLE (FRG)
	43"4

44"8

45"0

45"5

45''9

46''0

46''0

46''4

47''5

47''8
	1.

2.

3.

4.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.
	FERRADOU (FRA)

BECERRIL (ESP)

ROMERO (FRA)

JODICKE (FRG)

FAVRET (FRA)

SCHLICHT (FRG)

ANDUIZA (ESP)

VILLAR (ESP)

KOSHSE (FRG)
	47"8

52"6

53"6

54"2

54''2

57''5

59''5

1'00''4

1'07''8


	BUOY THROWINGPRIVATE 


	MEN
	M
	WOMEN
	M

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	AVANZI (FRA)

MAGNOUNI (MAR)

MONGI (TUN)

GRASS (FRG)

HAMROUN (ALG)

CUCINIELLO (ITA)

JAVAUX (FRA)

HAMADI (TUN)

ALTMEYER (FRG)

BELHOCINE 5ALG)
	17,575

15,550

15,525

15,475

15,450

15,375

15,250

15,125

14,775

14,550
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
	SCHLICHT (FRG)

FAVRET (FRA)

FERRADOU (FRA)

KOSHSE (FRG)

JODICKE (FRG)

ROMERO (FRA)

ANDUIZA (ESP)

BECERRIL (ESP)

VILLAR (ESP)
	11,80

10,97

10,27

10,00

9,22

8,87

7,57

7,30

6,95


	150 M SAVING A MANIKIN BY BOATPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

8.

10.
	MAGNOUNI (MAR)

Domenico CUCINIELLO (ITA)

RESASCO (ITA)

Ciro CUCINIELLO (ITA)

JAVAUX (FRA)

AVANZI (FRA)

HAMADI (TUN)

ALBERTI (ESP)

ALTMEYER (FRG)

SIFRIOUI (MAR)
	2''22''2

2'35''1

2'38''4

2'44''0

2'45''0

2'47''4

2'49''6

3'01''1

3'01''1

3'04''4
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
	KOSHSE (FRG)

SCHLICHT (FRG)

FERRADOU (FRA)

ROMERO (FRA)

FAVRET (FRA)

VILLAR (ESP)

JODICKE (FRG)

BECERRIL (ESP)

ANDUIZA (ESP)
	3'30''2

3'43''4

3'46''8

3'58''2

4'21''8

4'52''3

2'53''0

5'20''6

5'41''8


	200 m SWIMMING WTH OBSTACLESPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Manuel PLAZA (ESP)

THIESEN (FRG)

Domenico CUCINIELLO (ITA)

RESASCO (ITA)

JAVAUX (FRA)

CUCINIELLO (ITA)

PEREZ (ESP)

HAMADI (TUN)

HOLE (FRG)

MONGI BEN HECHEUR (TUN)
	2'37''0

2'39''0

2'47''0

2'47''8

2'47''9

2'50''1

2'54''0

2'55''9

2'57''0

2'57''9
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.


	VILLAR (ESP)

ANDUIZA (ESP)

SCHLICHT (FRG)

JODICKE (FRG)

BECERRIL (ESP)

ROMERO (FRA)

FERRADOU (FRA)

KOSHSE (FRG)

FAVRET (FRA)
	2'59''5

3'00''0

3'07''2

3'15''8

3'18''9

3'19''4

3'22''7

3'46''2

3'51''4


